
 

 

2978 



 

 

2979 
 

Public Call for Tenders 
 
Short-Term Lease of 
Vehicles 
 
EC-210820-MR-0006 

WHEREAS on October 31, 2020, the Government of Québec adopted the Act respecting the 



 

 

2980 
 
Commissioner James Di Sano MOVED THAT, on the recommendation of the Director of Material 
Resources and Transportation, the Council of Commissioners of the Sir Wilfrid Laurier School 
Board amend resolution no. CC-210623-MR-0144 by adding Cima+ S.E.N.C. as the retained 

professional firm for Lot 6 in the discipline of civil and structural engineering. 
 

Architecture 

Lot 1 Bergeron Thouin Associés Architectes Inc. 

Lot 2 Ruccolo+Faubert Architectes Inc. 

Lot 3 ANA Architecture Inc. 

Lot 4 Arcand-Laporte-Klimpt, Architectes SENCRL 

Lot 5 Barin Architecture+Design 

Civil and structural 
engineering 

Lot 6 Cima+ S.E.N.C. 

Lot 7 GBI Experts-Conseils Inc. 

Lot 8 Cima+ S.E.N.C. 



 

 

2981 
 

Professional Fees 
 
Mechanical & Electrical 
Engineers 
 
New School in Lanaudière 
 
EC-210820-MR-0009 

WHEREAS the Council of Commissioners of the Sir Wilfrid Laurier School Board adopted 
resolution no. CC-210331-MR-0086, approving the list of professional firms selected for the 
construction of a new school in the Lanaudière region; 
 
WHEREAS Bouthillette Parizeau Inc., the firm selected to provide mechanical and electrical 
engineering services for this project, has submitted its professional fees in the amount of 
$377,154.00, before taxes, or $403,127.65, net taxes;  
 
 
WHEREAS the Executive Committee of the Sir Wilfrid Laurier School Board exercises all functions 
and powers of the Council of Commissioners during the period of July and August, as per Appendix 
1 of by-law no. BL2008-CA-01: Delegation of Functions & Powers of the Sir Wilfrid Laurier School 
Board; 
 
Parent Commissioner Adam Gordon MOVED THAT, on the recommendation of the Director of 
Material Resources and Transportation, the Executive Committee of the Sir Wilfrid Laurier School 
Board approve the professional fees submitted by Bouthillette Parizeau Inc. in the amount of 
$377,154.00, before taxes, or $403,127.65, net taxes; 
 



 

 

2982 
 
Commissioner Olivia Landry MOVED THAT, on the recommendation of the Director of Material 
Resources and Transportation, the Executive Committee of the Sir Wilfrid Laurier School Board 
approve the payment of the additional costs for cleaning supplies and personal protective 
equipment to the following transportation companies: 
 

Transportation Company Invoice no. 
Amount 

(before tax) 
Amount 

(net taxes) 

Autobus Campeau 14653 $66,845.12 $71,448.58 

Autobus Georges D. Paquette 
Ltée 

2630 $46,520.60 $49,724.36 

Autobus Groupe Seguin Inc. 0030062021 $35,528.32 $37,975.07 

Autobus La Diligence Inc. 13584 $6,415.60 $6,857.43 

Groupe Renaud 
5418 $17,529.21 $18,736.40 

5420 $45,866.17 $49,024.86 

Les Autobus Brunet Inc. 30622 $11,549.55 $12,344.94 

Les Autobus La Montréalaise Inc. 28624 $5,409.86 $5,782.42 

Transport Shiro 112 $10,358.61 $11,071.98 

Total:      $246,023.04 $262,966.03 

 
Carried unanimously 

 
 
5.0 Adjournment: 
 
Parent Commissioner Adam Gordon MOVED the adjournment of the meeting. 

Carried unanimously 
 
 
TIME:  9:51 hours 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NEXT MEETING    REGULAR    August 25, 2021 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Anna Sollazzo, Secretary General  Paolo Galati, Chairperson 
 


